MKD	-20-2000 —			
FORM PTO-1618A	1467167	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademart: Office TRADEMAF:K		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment	Inal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date		
Name M.L.S. CLOTHES, LTD.		Month Day Year		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association		
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ing parties attached		
Name REVUE LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 512 Seventh Avenue				
Address (time 2)				
Address (time 3) New York	Now York 1123	10010		
CHY	New York, USA State/Country Limited Partnership	10018 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an		
Individual X General Partnership Corporation Association	T runted Latricizinh	assignment and the receiving party is not domictled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
A 20001CH 00000000 5313003	OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradequark Office, Chief information Citicer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (165) 4027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 961-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to the Package 961-9627, Patent and Trademark Resignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0929

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.
Name	Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	26 West 61st Street		
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10	023	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870			
Name	Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	26 West 61st Street		:
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10	023	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Including any attachments.			
Enter either ti	Application Number(s) or Reg e Trademark Application Number or the Regis demark Application Number(s)	tration Number (DO NOT ENTE	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit	-	<del>-</del>	#[
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
1	G. Bryer, Esq.	Jan 6.1	24 8/23/0
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0930

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M.L.S. CLOTHES, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 512 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

RÉVUE

No. 2313003

Dated: February 1, 2000

AND WHEREAS, REVUE LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 512 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereinto executed this instrument this day of , 2000.

M.L.S. CLOTHES, LTD.

[Corporate Seal]

[Title]

## CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

Connection |

STATE OF NEW YORK |

COUNTY OF NEW YORK |

on this /2 day of houst , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 30, 2002

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0932

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

RÉVUE

No. 2313003

Dated: February 1, 2000

REVUE LLC

[Corporate Seal]

ust 12, 2000

[**B**ate]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 08/18/2000**